#### Thirsk Town Council

# A Meeting of Thirsk Town Council will be held on Monday, 20 March 2023 commencing at 7.15 p.m. in Thirsk and Sowerby Town Hall Annexe

#### **Agenda**

- 1. To receive apologies for absence
- 2. Declarations of Interest
- 3. Police Report
- 4. To Receive Reports on Matters Relating to Thirsk:
  - a) North Yorkshire County Council
  - b) Hambleton District Council
- 5. Open Forum

Members of the public may raise matters with the Town Council

- 6. Minutes
  - a) To approve the Minutes of the Town Council Meeting held on 20 February 2023
  - b) Matters Arising
- 7. Committee Minutes and Reports
  - a) Planning Committee Minutes dated 20 February 2023
- 8. Burial Board Minutes/Report, Applications for Memorials
- 9. Correspondence/Items Raised
  - a) Sowerby Road, Sowerby Highway Works and Temporary One-Way System

To receive a letter and attachments dated 23 February 2023 from North Yorkshire County Council. Attached pages 3 & 4.

- b) Coronation Big Lunch Sowerby Parochial Hall
  - To receive an email and attachments dated 6 March 2023 from Ms Yvonne Bowling. Attached pages 5 to 7.
- c) Planned Road Closure Notification Cross Hill, Sutton Under Whitestonecliffe

To receive an email dated 10 March 2023 from North Yorkshire County Council. Attached page 8.

- d) Passenger Transport Local Bus Services
  - To receive an email and attachment dated 10 March 2023 from North Yorkshire County Council. Attached pages 9 to 11.
- e) Double Devolution Expressions of Interest

To receive an email and attachments dated 17 November 2022 from Yorkshire Local Councils Associations and email correspondence dated 10 March 2023 and 12 March 2023 between the Town Council and North Yorkshire County Council. Attached pages 12 to 20.

## 11. Town Councillor Vacancy

To receive and consider four applications in respect of the Town Councillor vacancy. Attached pages 21 to 35.

### 12. Accounts for Payment

## 13. Reports from Members/Representatives

H Kemp Clerk to the Council